114TH CONGRESS 1ST SESSION

H. J. RES. 43

JOINT RESOLUTION

Disapproving the action of the District of Columbia Council in approving the Reproductive Health Non-Discrimination Amendment Act of 2014.

- 1 Resolved by the Senate and House of Representatives
- 2 of the United States of America in Congress assembled,
- 3 That the Congress disapproves of the action of the District
- 4 of Columbia Council described as follows: The

- 1 Reproductive Health Non-Discrimination Amendment Act
- 2 of 2014 (D.C. Act 20-593), signed by the Mayor of the
- 3 District of Columbia on January 25, 2015, and trans-
- 4 mitted to Congress pursuant to section 602(c)(1) of the
- 5 District of Columbia Home Rule Act on March 6, 2015.

 Passed the House of Representatives April 30, 2015.

 Attest:

Clerk.

114TH CONGRESS H. J. RES. 43

JOINT RESOLUTION

Disapproving the action of the District of Columbia Council in approving the Reproductive Health Non-Discrimination Amendment Act of 2014.